Website: http://www.jkpsc.nic.in Email: coejkpsc2017@gmail.com



## JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina, Srinagar- 190001

Subject: Select list for the posts of Veterinary Assistant Surgeons in Animal & Sheep Husbandry Department-Verification of the documents

**Ref**: A.H.&V.S letter No.ASH/AH/52/2010 dated:01.10.2019.

## Notice Dated: 10.10.2019

In furtherance of the Notification No.PSC/Exam/46/2019 dated:24.06.2019, the below mentioned candidates are hereby informed to report to the Nodal Officers, headquartered at Srinagar/Jammu office(s) of the J&K Public Service Commission, for purposes of verification of the documents within two days from the date of issuance of this notice:

RollNo	Name	Parentage	Address	DOB	Cat	Marks
3100415	MUZAHIR AHMED	RASHID AHMED	72 A ABOVE JK BANK GUJJAR MANDI RAJOURI RAJOURI	03-05-1985	ST	72.605
3100203	TARIQ AHMAD BHAT	GH RASOOL BHAT	125 SHOLIPORA BUDGAM	15-06-1991	RBA	69.580

The above candidates are further advised to bring along the original certificates in support of claims of the candidates pertaining to age, educational qualifications, internship, registration by State Veterinary Council or equivalent, category and disability, if any, etc, with their Xerox copies (Complete set).

The following Officers are also hereby designated as the Nodal Officers for purposes of conduct of verification of the documents:

S. No	Name of the Officer and Designation	Venue/place of verification		
1.	Mr. Vinay Samotra, Deputy Controller of Examinations	J&K Public Service Commission, Examination Hall, Resham Ghar Colony, Jammu		
2.	Dr. Abdul Baseer, Deputy Controller of Examinations			

Note: The candidates can report at either of the two places on the specified dates as per their convenience.

Sd/-(Dr. Abdul Baseer), KAS Deputy Controller of Examinations Dated: 10.10.2019

No: PSC/Exam/VAS/2019(II) Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Information & Public Relation, Department of Information & Public Relation, J&K Govt., Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in all the leading local dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Deputy Secretary (V/B), Nodal Officer(s) Jammu/Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 3. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 4. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. Notice Board Srinagar/Jammu.
- 6. Main file/Office file.